



**THE PRESIDENCY**  
**INFRASTRUCTURE CONCESSION REGULATORY COMMISSION**

Plot 1270, Ayangba Street, Near FCDA Headquarters, Area 11, Garki, Abuja, Nigeria.  
Tel: +234-9-4604900, email: [info@icrc.gov.ng](mailto:info@icrc.gov.ng), Website: [www.icrc.gov.ng](http://www.icrc.gov.ng)

1CRC/DG/10/S.27/70

10<sup>th</sup> March 2017

Seember Nyager,  
Chief Executive Officer  
Public & Private Development Centre (PPDC)  
Plot 184 Cadastral Zone A6  
Ademola Adetokunbo Crescent (SCCN)  
Abuja


Dear Sir,

**RE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (FOI) REQUEST FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON PUBLIC PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP (PPP) PROJECTS IN NIGERIA UNDER THE CUSTODY OF THE INFRASTRUCTURE CONCESSION REGULATORY COMMISSION NIGERIA (ICRC) FOR 2013, 2014 AND 2016/2017 AS LISTED ON YOUR WEBSITE**

We refer to your letter on the above subject requesting for information on all projects initialised in 2013, 2014 and 2016/2017. The Commission is pleased to provide the information. It is important to note that most Public Private Partnership (PPP) contracts are drafted differently.

2. For the purpose of determining the information required from the PPP contracts you are invited to visit the Commission on Tuesday 14<sup>th</sup> March 2017 at 8.30AM.
3. In preparation for providing the information, Please contact our Staff Ms Devaan Priscilla Jiwunde on 0803 3143115 or by email [d.jiwunde@icrc.gov.ng](mailto:d.jiwunde@icrc.gov.ng)
4. To ensure transparency, the Infrastructure Concession Regulatory Commission is committed to providing information for public benefit.

Please accept the assurances of our Director General's highest esteem.

  
Ahmed Abdulrazaq  
Head Monitoring & Compliance  
For: Director General